## HB1071 L.012

## SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on Health & Human Services.

## HB23-1071 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 3, strike lines 6 through 10 and substitute
- 2 "part 3" INDEPENDENTLY LICENSED PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN" MEANS A
- 3 PHYSICIAN LICENSED PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 240 OF THIS TITLE 12 WHO
- 4 SUPERVISES LICENSED PSYCHOLOGISTS PARTICIPATING IN PRACTICUMS
- 5 DESCRIBED IN SECTION 12-245-309 (2)(a)(IV).".
- 6 Page 3, strike lines 20 through 24 and substitute ""LICENSED
- 7 PSYCHOLOGIST" MEANS A PERSON LICENSED PURSUANT TO THIS PART 3.".
- 8 Page 3, line 26, strike ""LICENSED".
- 9 Page 3, strike line 27.
- 10 Page 4, strike line 1 and substitute ""NARCOTIC DRUG" HAS THE SAME
- 11 MEANING AS SET FORTH IN".
- Page 4, line 3, strike "(8)" and substitute "(7)".
- 13 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- Page 5, strike lines 5 through 9.
- 15 Renumber succeeding subsection accordingly.
- Page 7, line 26, strike "(2)(a)(IV)(B) OF THIS SECTION" and substitute
- 17 "(2)(a)(IV)(A) of this section,".
- Page 8, line 5, strike "(2)(a)(IV)(B)" and substitute "(2)(a)(IV)(A)".
- 19 Page 10, lines 14 and 15, strike "OR THE LICENSED PSYCHOLOGIST WITH
- 20 A CONDITIONAL PRESCRIPTION CERTIFICATE".
- 21 Strike "OR A LICENSED PSYCHOLOGIST WITH A CONDITIONAL PRESCRIPTION
- 22 CERTIFICATE" on: Page 10, lines 22 and 23; Page 11, lines 12 and 13; and
- 23 **Page 13**, lines 7 and 8.
- 24 Strike "OR LICENSED PSYCHOLOGIST WITH A CONDITIONAL PRESCRIPTION
- 25 CERTIFICATE" on: Page 11, lines 3 and 4, and 18 and 19; and Page 12,
- 26 lines 3 and 4, 8 and 9, 17 and 18, and 25 and 26.

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\*